



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4547/2023**

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Supriya Juneja and Mr. Sarthak
Mittal, Advocates with petitioner in
person.

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

1. Let a fresh income affidavit of the respondent/husband be placed on record.
2. Renotify on 24.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/rd