



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4547/2023& CRL.M.A. 38542/2024, CRL.M.A.
38543/2024

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Supriya Juneja and Mr. Siddharth
Saxena, Advocates (through Vc).
Petitioner in person.

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Mr. Rahul Kumar
and Mr. Shubham Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
10.03.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 01.05.2025 along with CRL.M.C. 4546/2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 10, 2025/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any