



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2023& CRL.M.A. 38541/2024, 38544-46/2024
REKHA RANIPetitioner

Through: In person.

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Mr. Rahul
Kumar and Mr. Shubham Singh,
Advocates.

44

CRL.M.C. 4547/2023& CRL.M.A. 38542-43/2024
REKHA RANIPetitioner

Through: In person.

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNARespondent
Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Mr. Rahul
Kumar and Mr. Shubham Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
01.05.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. On account of Full Court Reference, it is not possible to hear these matters today.
3. Re-notify on 10.07.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 01, 2025/bsr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:27:41