



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2023 & CRL.M.A. 38541/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38544/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38545/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38546/2024

REKHA RANIPetitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person
versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA & ANR.Respondent

Through: None

+ CRL.M.C. 4547/2023 & CRL.M.A. 38542/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38543/2024

REKHA RANIPetitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person
versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNARespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
15.05.2026

%

1. These cases were referred to mediation but as per the report received from *Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre*, the matters were closed as non-settled.
2. Petitioner Rekha Rani submits that though a legal aid counsel has been provided yesterday only but he is not present today and she would ensure that he appears before the Court on next date of hearing.
3. List on 24.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 15, 2026/dr/sy