



\$~75& 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4546/2023

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain and Mr. Arjun Drall,
Advocates (through V.C.)

+ CRL.M.C. 4547/2023

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SUDHIR KUMAR KHANNA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain and Mr. Arjun Drall,
Advocates (through V.C.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 16303/2026 (for preponement) in CRL.M.C. 4546/2023

CRL.M.A. 16245/2026 (for preponement) in CRL.M.C. 4547/2023

1. Keeping in mind the Board position, it will not be possible to prepone the date. However, since the petitioner seeks maintenance, on the next fixed date i.e. 24.08.2026, the matters be reflected in supplementary list.
2. Both the sides shall come prepared for advancing final arguments.
3. The applications stand disposed of in aforesaid terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 20, 2026/st/sy